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SCHEDULE B
TOWN OF DALLAS
RECREATION FEES

Seasonal Team Sponsorships:

s Soccer: $275.00
e Basketball: $125.00
o Basehall/Softball: $225.00
o Volleyball: $350.00
Individual Participant Fees: In-Town:

e Soccer: $45.00
e Basketball: $35.00
e Cheerleading: $35.00
¢ Cheerleading incl. Uniform: $125.00
= Baseball/Softball: $55.00

o Volleyball (unsponsored): $100.00
o  Volleyball (with sponsorship): $65.00

Effective: July 1, 2016

Non-Resident:

$45.00
$50.00
$50.00
$140.00
$65.00
$100.00
$65.00




SCHEDULE C
TOWN OF DALLAS

Water And Sewer Service Rate Schedule

The following rates apply for water (meterad) and sewer senice to residential,
commercial, industrial, and irrigation accounts inside and outside the corporate limits of
the Town of Dallas, as provided through the Town of Dallas municipal Water and Sewer

Utility.
Water (Incl. Irrigation)

In-City
Usage Minimum Charge (plus) Vol Charge (Per 1,000 gi}
0-1000 $9.39/month $2.94 (for usage 0-1000)
1,001-3000 $12.33/month 4.41 (for usage 1001-3000)
3001-5000 $21.15/month 5.77 (for usage 3001-5000)
5001-10000 $32.69/month 6.22 (for usage 5001-10000)
Over 10000 $63.79/month 6.67 (for usage Over 10000)

Out-Cit
0-1000 $26.69/Month $2.94 (for usage 0-1000)
1001-3000 $29.63/month 8.82 (for usage 1001-3000)
3001-5000 $47.27month 10.29 (for usage 3001-5000)
5001-10000 $67.85/month 12.44 (for usage 5001-10000)
Over 10000 $130.05/month 13.46 (for usage Over 10000)

Sewer

In-City
Usage Minimum Charge _(plus) Vol. Charge (Per 1,000 g}
0-1000 $10.29/Month $2.94 (for usage 0-1000)
1001-3000 $13.23/month 4.41 (for usage 1001-3000)
3001-5000 $22.05/month 5.77 (for usage 3001-5000)
5001-10000 $33.59/month 6.22 (for usage 5001-10000)
Over 10000 $64.69/month 6.67 (for usage Over 10000)




Out-City

0-1000 $14.14/Month $2.94 (for usage 0-1000)
1001-3000 - $17.08/month 4.41 {for usage 1001-3000)
3001-5000 $25.90/month 5.77 (for usage 3001-5000)
5001-10000 $37.44/month 6.22 (for usage 5001-10000)
Over 10000 $68.54/month 6.67(for usage Over 10000)

Any “Active” account shall be charged a monthly Minimum Fee, regardiess of usage.
Thereafter, the Volume charge shall be calculated at the rate indicated for the volume
tier of usage. Each separate, volume tier of usage shall be calculated at the rate for that

tier of usagse.

Sewer charges are based on the number of gallons of water used each month through a
metered service,

Effective: July 1, 2016




e

SCHEDULE D
TOWN OF DALLAS
Electric Service Rate Schedule

Electrical rates effective on readings on and after 07/01/2016 and as reflected on 08/01/16
billing. This replaces 07/01/15 Rate Schedules. North Carolina Sales Tax will be shown
separately.

RATE A:  RESIDENTIAL

$ 10,00 BASIC CHARGE

$0.091 per KWH for the first 350 KWH used per month
$0.114 per KWH for the next 950 KWH used per month
$0.100 per KWH for all over 1300 KWH used per month

RATE B: RESIDENTIAL WITH ELECTRIC WATER HEATER

$ 10.00 BASIC CHARGE

$ 0.091 per KWH for the first 350 KWH used per month
$0.107 per KWH for the next 950 KWH used per month
$0.100 per KWH for all over 1300 KWH used per month

RATE C:  RESIDENTIAL TOTAL ELECTRIC

$ 10.00 BASIC CHARGE

$0.091 per KWH for the first- 350 KWH used per month
$0.099 per KWH for the next 950 KWH used per month
$0.090 per KWH for all over 1300 KWH used per month
SECURITY LIGHTS:

TYPE 1: $11.63 per month 100 WATTS
TYPE 2: $16.20 per month 250 WATTS
TYPE 3: $22.44 per month 400 WATTS

POLE: $2.50 per month For pole installed specificaily for light service

Effective July 1, 2016
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TOWN OF DALLAS
Electric Service Rate Schedule

Electrical rates effective on readings on and after 07/01/2016 and as reflected on 08/01/16
billing. This reptaces 07/01/15 Rate Schedules. North Carolina Sales Tax will be shown
separately.

RATE D: COMMERCIAL GENERAL SERVICE

MINIMUM CHARGE: Demand Charge

DEMAND CHARGE:

$ 14.00 for the first 30 KW Billing Demand or less per month
$5.00 per KW for all over 30 KW Billing Demand per month
ENERGY CHARGE:

$0.119 per KWH for the first 3,000 KWH used per month

$ 0.088 per KWH for the next 87,000 KWH used per month

$0.069 per KWH for all over 90,000 KWH used per month

RATE E: INDUSTRIAL SERVICE

MINIMUM CHARGE: Demand Charge

DEMAND CHARGE:

$30.00 for the first 30 KW Billing Demand or less per month
$5.00 per KW for all over 30 KW Billing Demand per month
ENERGY CHARGE:

$0.117 per KWH for the first 3,000 KWH used per month

$0.079 per KWH for the next 87,000 KWH used per month

$0.061 per KWH for all over 90,000 KWH used per month

Effective July 1, 2016




SCHEDULE E
TOWN OF DALLAS
STORMWATER RATE SCHEDULE

Account Class Rate Per Month ERU’s Total Rate (Month)
Sing.-Fam. Res. $2.85 1 $2.85/Mo.

¥*

All Other Accounts $2.85 $2.85 per ERU/Mo.

#Total Impervious surface area on property (in square feet) divided by 2500.

An “ERU” is an “Equivalent Residential Unit”, Which is calculated and set at 2500 square
feet of impervious surface area. For ALL Single-Family Residential properties, the ERU
shall be established as (1) regardless of actual impervious surface area on the parcel. For
ALL OTHER Classes of Properties, the Town has established precisely the actual square
footage of impervious surface area on each parcel (through a contracted study completed
by the Centralina Council of Governments), and the ERU for each shall be the total

impervious surface area divided by (2500).

The Rate Structure includes, for each Non-residential Account, a Fee Credit opportunity,
for those properties who have on-site “B.VMLP’S” (“Best Management Practices”, consisting
of Sterm water retention, detention, and/or treatment, containment, or significant
mitigation facilities, when same are certified by Town inspection as being adequately
designed, engineered, constructed, and maintained).

The CREDIT Shall Equal 50% of the Monthly Fee, for as long as the BMP facility remains
in-place, functional, and properly-maintained (as evidenced by yearly inspection by Town

-personnel or agent).

To Receive Credit for a BMP Facility, Account Holders must file an application with the
Town Development Services Department and meet all requirements for engineering

specifications associated therewith.

Effective: July 1, 2016




SCHEDULE F
TOWN OF DALLAS

WATER/SEWER TAP, METER, & PRIVILEGE FEES

Fees Listed are for Standard Taps (Not For Low Flow)

3/4" WATER TAP

Residentlal Inside $824.00
Residential Oulside $927.00
Privilege Fae Inside $515.00
Privilega Fee Outside $515.00
Commerclal Cost Plus 15%
Road Bore Fee $309.00
4" SEWER TAP
Residential tnside $824,00
Residential Outside $927.00
Privilege Fee Inside $515,00
Privilege Fee Qutslde $515.,00
Commercial Cost Plus 15%
IRRIGATION TAPS
Outside Yard Meter W/Tee $309.00
Outside Yard Meter 3/4" Tap $824.00
Outside Yard Meter 1: $824.00
Commercial Cost Plus 15%
2" Meter R-800 $524.00
2" Mater Combo R-900 $1,464,00
2" Meter Strainar $173.00
Jumbo Meter Box $90,00
2" Coppersefter W/Ball Valve $824.00
2" Block Valve $188.00
Valve Boy $32.00
2" Tapping Saddle $65.00
2" Corp. Stop $98.00
2" Brass Fitting $137.00
60ft.2" PVC 5C40 Pipe $78.00
Basic Water Tap inslde $824.00
Basic Water Outside $927.00
Privilege Fee inslde & outside $515.00
Comemeracial Cost Plus 15%
Inslde $3,290.00 Outside $3,333.00
$4,230.00 $4,333.00
1" Meter BR-900 $301.00
" Coppersetter $87.00
1 Jumbo Meter Box $90.00
12 x 1 inch Saddle $31.00
1-1 inch Block Valve $179.00
Valve Box $32,00
Brass Fitting $56.00
60ft. 1" Copper tubing $13C.00
Baslc Water Tap Inside $824.00
Basic Water Tap Outside $827.00
Privilage Fee Insids & Outside $515.00
Commercial Cost Plus 15%

Inside $1,987.00 Outside $2,090.00
$2,296,00 $2,388.00

LAHGEVFLOW OR SPRINKLER SYSTEM
1 1/2 X 2" Neptune Meters T-10 with R900 Radio Read in gallons

Foad Bore Faes
$412.,00

Road Bore Fees
$309.00

3 x 4" Neptune Meters Tru-Flow Compound Int gallon with RS00 radio read

6 x 8" Neptune Meter HP Pro 3 tectus with R800 radio read

Effective: duly 1, 2018




